tranches, up to 14,79,000 Convertible Warrants, of the company, at a price of Rs. 666/- per Warrant each 
convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Company having face value of 
10/- (Rupee Ten Only) at a premium of Rs. 656/- aggregating upto Rs. 98,50,14,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight 
Crores Fifty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand only) (“Total Issue Size”) on a preferential basis to persons / entity 
listed below (“Warrant Holder(s)” / “Proposed Allottee(s)”) subject to the maximum entitlement of each 
Warrant Holder as specified below and upon receipt of Rs. 166.50 for each Warrant, which is equivalent to

[...]

Convertible Warrants ("Convertible Warrants”) for cash at a price of 666/- per warrant, each 
convertible into or exchangeable for One (1) equity share of face value of 10/- each ("the Equity 
Shares") (Including Premium of 656/- each) aggregating to  Rs. 98,50,14,000/- (Rupees Ninety-
Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs Fourteen Thousand only) to the persons belonging to the Promoter/ 
Promoter Group and public category ("Proposed Allottees"). 

Pursuant to provisions of Section 42 and 62 of Companies Act, 2013 (the “Act”) and Rules made 
thereunder (the ‘Act’) and in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of “Preferential Issue”